AMENDMENT #1 TO AIRCRAFT SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
&
MERCY AIR SERVICE, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made to the Aircraft Service Provider Agreement
(“AGREEMENT”) by and between Mercy Air Service, Inc. (‘PROVIDER™), and the County of
Monterey, acting through its Emergency Medical Services Agency (EMSA), a political
subdivision of the State of California (“County”).

WHEREAS, on or about May 16, 2012, County and PROVIDER entered into an
Aircraft Service Provider Agreement for the provision of aircraft services for the period May 16,
2012 through May 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, County and PROVIDER wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend the
term of the AGREEMENT.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and PROVIDER hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT
in the following manner:

1. Section 1 is replaced with the following: “Once signed by authorized representatives for
all parties, this agreement becomes effective at 8:00 a.m. on May 16, 2012 and shall
continue for a period of five (5) years. This agreement may be terminated as provided
below.”

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue
in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
May 16, 2012 and shall be incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1
as of the date set forth below their respective signatures.

Page 1 of 2 ’@

Monterey County and M erey A
Amendment No. 1January 2016



AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

. <

; iei/z; c,yg é ,qﬁ,%f% agizm cg,INC.

CONTRACTOR

Mercy Air, Inc.
Business Name*

\

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
By:

Contracts/Purchasing Officer
Date:
By:

Department Head (if applicable)
Ddte:

Approved as to Fo

/%575

(Slgnatu\se,éf Chair, President, or
Vice-President)*

iathan Collier, Syp weskern Operations

Name and Title

Date: L’ }J /(ﬂ

Approved as to Fiscal r ﬂij\/ l}

/ % /f? é%écounselv

."’ 74 /
By: {//7%/ /// -

(Slgnature/ of Secretary, Asst. Secretary,
CFO, Areasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

“Auditdr/Controller
Date:
e WO (A

'//'0\% j (Q‘VVM% ('/,ﬁo

Approved as to Liability Provisions

By:

Risk Management
Date:

Name and Title

Date: //'L /[

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-
profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with

the signatures of two specified officers.

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the

partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Amendment on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capa01ty, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sign the Amendment.

@

Page 2 of 2 ercy R0 Beroice Ine.
Monterey County and hspﬁ%bho

Amendment No. 1January 2016



